

Watertown Town Council

Administration Building 149 Main Street Watertown, MA 02472 Phone: 617-972-6470

ORDINANCE # 35

O-2023- 35

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING CITY AUDITOR SALARY

WHEREAS, Section 2-7(e) of the City of Watertown Home Rule Charter provides that the City Council may, by ordinance, establish salaries for appointees of the City Council appointed pursuant to Section 2-7 of the City Charter; and

WHEREAS, the City Council appoints the City Auditor pursuant to Section 2-7(a) of the City Charter.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Watertown that the City Council hereby establishes the City Auditor Salary as \$125,000 per annum.

Council Member

I hereby certify that at a regular meeting of the City Council for which a quorum was present, the above Order was adopted by a vote of $\underline{9}$ for, $\underline{0}$ against and $\underline{0}$ present on June $\frac{1}{2}$ 2023.

Brendan McCarthy, Council Clerk

Mark S. Sideris, Council President